Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06/28/2 01 FC:8 06-29-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

**IEET** 

	103266381	
To the Director of the U.S.	Potent and Trademark Office: Bloom record the attached decuments on the new address/ce\ b-l	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, by the Department of Energy	Name: JENSEN, Reed J.		
	Internal Address: Los Alamos Renewable Energy, LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 19 Industrial Park, Suite 1		
Execution Date(s) 19 November 1999  Assignment  Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pojoaque		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New Mexico		
✓ Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 87506		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/034,873	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ✔No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name:Rod D. Baker	7 0		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address: Law Office of Rod D. Baker	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address: Law Office of Rod D. Baker	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333 Suite B	Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333 Suite B City: Tijeras	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333  Suite B  City: Tijeras  State: New Mexico Zip:87509	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333  Suite B  City: Tijeras  State: New Mexico Zip:87509  Phone Number: (505) 286-9700	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333  Suite B  City: Tijeras  State: New Mexico Zip:87509  Phone Number: (505) 286-9700  Fax Number: (505) 286-3524	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
Street Address: 707 State Highway 333  Suite B  City: Tijeras  State: New Mexico Zip:87509  Phone Number: (505) 286-9700  Fax Number: (505) 286-3524  Email Address: rdbaker@swcp.com	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

TITLE: Solar Reduction of CO<sub>2</sub>

INVENTORS: Reed J. Jensen et al. PATENT NO.: n/a SERIAL NO.: 09/034,873 ISSUE DATE: n/a

DOMESTIC FILING DATE: March 4,1998 WAIVER NO.: W(C)96-004

DOE CONTRACT: W-7405-ENG-36

CONTRACTOR: The Regents of the University of California

The above-identified invention is a subject invention under the above Contract. Having elected to obtain rights in said subject invention and having complied with the requirements of Class Waiver W(C)96-004, Reed J. Jensen can now acquire title to said invention. Now, therefore,

Assignment: The United States Government, as represented by the Department of Energy, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the subject invention, hereby assigns and transfers to Reed J. Jensen the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications, and resulting domestic and foreign patents, except for a non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, and paid-up license to the U.S. Government to practice or have practiced on its behalf the subject invention throughout the world, and such other rights required to be retained and reserved for the U.S. Government by operation of the provisions of the Regents of the University of California Contract governing patent rights of the subject invention.

<u>License</u>: This document also confirms the paid-up license reserved to the U.S. Government in the preceding paragraph. It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said Contract, or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the subject invention.

The Contract also grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of any other patent applications, domestic or foreign, that may be filed on the subject invention.

APPROVED AND GRANTED on behalf of the Government of the United States on this  $\frac{10}{10}$  day of  $\frac{1}{100}$ . 1999.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (Assignor)

Paul A. Gottlieb

Assistant General Counsel

for Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

WITNESS.

APPROVED, ACCEPTED, AND CONSENTED TO:

Reed J. Jensen

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0310

**RECORDED: 06/26/2006**